

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	19.06.2023		<p>WPPIL No. 143 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Birendra Singh Adhikari, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 1 and 2. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia and Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsels for respondent nos. 3 and 4. 4. Mr. Vinay Garg, learned counsel for respondent no. 5 5. List on 20.06.2023, along with WPPIL No. 92 of 2023. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 19.06.2023 19.06.2023 </p> <p>Rahul</p>