

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		WPIL No. 143 of 2022 Prem Singh Sajwan & anotherPetitioners Vs.Respondents State of Uttarakhand & others <u>With</u> WPIL No. 92 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Birendra Singh Adhikari, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPIL No.143 of 2022. 2. Mr. Navnish Negi, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPIL No.92 of 2023. 3. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 4. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for Nagar Palika Parishad, Mussoorie. 5. Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel for the MDDA. 6. The respondents are granted four weeks and no more further time to file counter-affidavit(s). 7. List after four weeks. 8. Urgency application (IA No.04 of 2026) stands disposed of accordingly. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 NISHANT